Thailand Revenue Stamp Catalog 2025                          Chapter 2: Court and Land Fee                        - 1 -
CHAPTER 2 - COURT AND
LAND FEE STAMPS.
The Rama V Portrait revenues.
These stamps were classified in the 2019 revenue
stamp handbook as General revenues.
However, they were used for the same purposes as
the Long Green series of stamps, so I moved them
over into this section. I did not change the
numbering system for those stamps to create less
confusion.
3.A- First Issue 1887.  Perf 14-15.
   Portrait Rama V revenues
  Printed by Waterlow & Sons
1 sio 1 sik 1 fuang
1 salung 1 tical
NO. VALUE COLOR
FG-0001 1 sio deep blue
FG-0002 1 sik vermilion
FG-0003 1 fuang carmine
FG-0004 1 salung yellow
FG-0005 1 tical ochre
All these stamps are seen in slightly different sizes.
This can be due to paper shrinkage.
The first usage of these stamps was on land office
related documents. Only the 1 Tical and the 1 tical
surcharged 6 tical has been seen used. The known
usage in land offices was from 1888-1892. After
that possible only handstamps were used.
3.A2 - 1 tical – Revalued 6 tical
Known used on land deed in 1888-1892.
Type 1 Type 2 Type 3 Type 4
Type 1 Type 2 Type 3
Type 4 Type 5 FG-0301
FG-0302 FG-0403 FG-0504
NO. VALUE
FG-0201 6 tical on 1 tical (FG-0005) - Type 1
FG-0202 6 tical on 1 tical (FG-0005) - Type 2
FG-0203 6 tical on 1 tical (FG-0005) - Type 3
FG-0204 6 tical on 1 tical (FG-0005) - Type 4
FG-0205 6 tical on 1 tical (FG-0005) - Type 5
FG-0301 “6” Wide
FG-0302 “6” Narrow
FG-0401 “๖” missing, “6” inverted
FG-0402 “๖” misplaced downward
FG-0403 “๖” missing
FG-0501 “6” rotated right 40 degrees
FG-0502 “6” rotated right 140 degrees
FG-0503 “6” rotated left 85 degrees
FG-0504 “6” missing
FG-0505 “6” drastically misplaced
Thailand Revenue Stamp Catalog 2025                          Chapter 2: Court and Land Fee                        - 2 -
3.A1- First Issue Revalued 1892
FG-0101 FG-0102 FG-102A
FG-0104 FG-0105 FG-0106
FG-0108 FG-0109 FG-0109A
FG-0110 FG-0111 FG-0111A
FG-0111B FG-0111C FG-0112
FG-0113 FG-0114 FG-0115
Below are some of the surcharges on the Rama V
Portrait stamps.
1 Att nung (1) baht 10 baht
20  baht 40 baht
NO. VALUE SURCH.
COLOR
FG-0101 1 att on 1 sio (FG-0001) black
FG-0102 nung baht on 1 sio (FG-
0001)
black
FG-102A nung baht on 1 sio (FG-
0001)
red
FG-0103 1 baht on 1 sio (FG-0001) red
FG-0104 2 baht on 1 sio (FG-0001) black
FG-0105 4 baht on 1 sio (FG-0001) black
FG-0106 4 baht on 1 sio (FG-0001) red
FG-0107 4 baht on 1 sik (FG-0002) black
FG-0108 4 baht on 1 sik (FG-0002) purple
FG-0109 4 baht 2 line frameless ovpt red
FG-0109A 6 baht on 1 sio (FG-0001) black